MARI 58231

STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT WELLLD. #L__26657
(as required by ORS 537.765) START CARD # _ 10347 3
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.
(1) OWNER: ‘Well Number (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Name A & R Spada Farms County Marion Latitude Longitude
Address 7251 St_Paul Hwy NE Township__ 45 N or S Range__ 2W E or W. WM.
ciy St .Paul Staie OR zip 97002 Section 24 NW a4 SE 1/4
(2) TYPE OF WORK TaxLot 800 Lot Block Subdivision
New Well [] Decpening [_] Alteration (repair/recondition) [ Abandonment Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 19757 Case R4 .NE
(3) DRILLMETHOD: Aurora . OR 97002
[JRotary Air [ JRotary Mud Cable [JAuger (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
[JOther 53 4% fi. below land surface. Date_6/14/04
(4) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressure 1b. per square inch. Date
[JDomestic ~ [JCommunity [ ]Industrial [}lrigation (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
o [} Thermal [JInjection [JLivestock [ ]Other
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found _33
Special Construction approval [ ] Yes B¥]No Depth of Completed Well 312 g
Explosives used [ Yes No Type Amount From To Estimated Flow Rate j SWQ
HOLE SEAL 83 36 30 B2 |
— Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or pound 229 242 600 38
20| 0 |190| Hole plud 0 | 3 |4sacks 251 266 800 45
cement & bibentonitle 3[190(202cement20 || 291 297 200 45
16711901312 bentonitd
16413121 362! concrete 131213621 2 .5yds (12) WELL LOG:
How was seal placed: Method [JA [B [JC o ([OE Ground Elevation
O other
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material Material From To SWL
Gravel placed from ft. to 312 ft Size of gravel 5..10) &M&gﬁs
(6) CASING/LINER:
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded
cosng_ 16" |#1 6F229 6°3dT5x O BT O
= 88
D ; Pan ol U T X —
O 0O O 0] RECEIV e D)
Liner: O | ) O
0 0O O 0O JUL 292004
— Final location of shoe(s)
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: WATER RESQURCES DERT
[JPerforations Method SALEM, OREGON
X Screens Type V_wire Material_stainless
Slot Tele/pipe
From To size ,Number , Diameter size Casing Liner
+3 227 10" 12" O
— 227 107 242 P" .07 12" p.s. O O
242 2¢1248 117 12¢ X U
248 111265 21 075 12" p.s [ O
26521267 21 12 & O
CONTINUED
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Date started Completed
Flowing (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
R Pump ] Bailer OAir [JArtesian I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment
Yield galmin Prawdown Drill stem at Time of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards.
Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge
900 63.53 1 hr. and belief.
900 7Q0° 3hrs 07 / WWC Number 1704
900 73.46 6hrs Signe -— Date _7/20/04
Temperature of water__ 54 Depth Artesian Flow Found (bonded) Watef Well Constructor Certification:
Was a water analysis done? [ Yes By whom 1 accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? [} Too little g:ggrnnnfg gﬂnﬂ:gs IY:s“tgll:;l?sgul:l goﬁg?gunccg?imé ;&%ﬁb&v&h}‘f‘ \1:, :{lork
[JSalty []Muddy []Odor [[JColored [ ]Other constructiop-standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Depth of strata: Oﬁ WWC Number _783
Sighod X o1 L Rer~— Daie 7/20/04
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[(JSalty [JMuddy [JOdor [TJColored []Other
Depth of strata:

STATE OF OREGON
WA(TER~§.,‘{P§§§‘§3‘7"§§5)LL REPORT Q \ WELL LD. #1L_56657
as requred by N 1
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form. m A S 825 ‘ START CARD # 163473
(1) OWNER: Well Number (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Name A & R Spada Farms County Latitude Longitude
Address Township N or S Range E or W. WM.
City State Zip Section 1/4 1/4
2) TYPE OF WORK Tax Lot Lot Block Subdivision
[ New Well [ Deepening [_] Alteration (repair/recondition) [_] Abandonment Street Address of Well (or nearest address)
(3) DRILLMETHOD:
[JRotary Air  {"]Rotary Mud [JCable [JAuger (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
[JOther ft. below land surface. Date
(4) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressure Ib. per square inch. Date
[JDomestic [[]Community [ ] Industrial [ Irigation (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
) Thermal [ Injection [OLivestock [ Other
(3) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found
Special Construction approval ] Yes [ 1No Depth of Completed Well ft.
Explosives used [ ]Yes [[|No Type Amount From To Estimated Flow Rate SWIJ
HOLE SEAL
Diasmeter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds
(12) WELLLOG:
How was seal placed: Methed [JA [JB [JC [ID OE Ground Elevation
O oter
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material Material From To SWL
Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel
6) CASING/LINER:
Diameter From To Gauge Steel  Plastic Welded Threaded
Casing: D D D D
8 00 O
o 0O r—rerT—r—
o o o O BECEIVED
Liner: O O O O
e 9 g 2004
Final location of shoe(s) b oo H JUL e e
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: s T OO RS OERT
[JPerforations Method e '&'LI'EUVSEEE 5 NUL -
[1Screens Type Material
Slot Tele/pipe
From To size ,Number | Diameter size Casing Liner
FONTTMUED O O
—~  267°2"P76 8" 075 12" lp.s. U (]
276-8%1312 12" @ 4
O a
O O
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Date started Completed
Flowing (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
CJPump ] Bailer OAir [ Artesian 1 certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards.
Q gavmin Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge
ihr and belief.
;7 /4/ wwe Number [/ 79 ¢
Sign - Date /7 ; 20 ; Jor o
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found (bonded) Wate| Il Constructor Certification:
Was a water analysis done? ] Yes By whom I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended u s? [ Too litile performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work

performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

WWC Number 2 i j

Signéd

o T Date
 SS——
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A & R Spada Farms
7251 St. Paul Hwy NE
St. Paul, OR 97137

MARI 58231

Well 1.D.# L56657

Start Card # 163473

Marion County Township: 4S Range:2W  Sec: 24
19757 Case Rd. NE Aurora, OR 97002

WELL LOG
Material

Top soil

Clay brown

Sand fine & brown clay
Sand fine & tan clay
Clay gray silty

Clay dark gray silty
Sand black

Clay, sand, some gravel
Sand fine & clay
Gravel & sand

Clay gray w/sand & gravel
Clay gray silty

Clay gray sticky

Clay gray sandy

Silty sand & clay
Clay gray

Clay gray sandy
Clay blur & fine sand
Sand fine & clay gray
Clay gray

Clay blue

Clay gray

Clay gray sticky

Clay blue, sticky
Clay blue, sandy
Clay gray

Clay black sticky
Clay blue sticky

Clay gray sandy
Clay green sandy
Clay gray sandy
Sand black coarse
Sand & gravel

Clay gray

From

24

48

72

83

86

89

103
104
106
110
114
116
120
133
146
149
153
157
162
165
167
178
180
190
201
206
212
219
229
238
242

To

9

24
48
72
83

89

103
104
106
110
114
116
120
133
146
149
153
157
162
165
167
178
180
190
201
206
212
219
229
238
242
247

NW1/4, SE1/4
Tax Lot: 800

SWL

8l

32'

|

|

RECEIVED |
JUL 292004 |

WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON




Clay gray sandy

Sand fine cemented
Sand fine black

Sand black coatse

Clay gray sticky

Sand cemented black
Clay gray sticky

Clay green

Sand black coarse
Cemented sand & gravel
Clay green sticky

Clay gray, fine sand
Sand & clay gray

Sand & gravel

Clay gray sticky

Clay gray, trace sand
Sand & clay

Cemented sand & gravel
Clay gray sticky

MARI

58231

247
231
233
257
266
270
277
288
291
297
303
310
316
327
329
339
343
345
360

251
253
257
266
270
277
288
291
297
303
310
316
327
329
339
343
345
360
362

L. 56657

38
38
38

45

45

45
45

55
S5

1
f

|

{

- RECEIVE

e

CEIVED

JUL 2 9 2004

SALEM,

i WATER RESOURCES DEPT

OREGON

;




