## STATE OF OREGON 56657 WELL I.D. # L. WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 163473 START CARD#\_ (as required by ORS 537.765) Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form. (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: Well Number (1) OWNER: Marion Name A & R Spada Farms Longitude Latitude County E or W. WM. N or S Range Address 7251 St Paul Hwy NE Township Zip 97002 NW SE 1/4 1/4 OR. Section St Paul 800 Lot Subdivision **Block** Tax Lot (2) TYPE OF WORK Case Rd NE 19757 Street Address of Well (or nearest address) New Well Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment <u> Aurora OR</u> 97002 (3) DRILL METHOD: (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: Rotary Air Rotary Mud X Cable Auger Date 6/14/04 53 4" ft. below land surface. Other Date Artesian pressure lb. per square inch. (4) PROPOSED USE: (11) WATER BEARING ZONES: Industrial ☐ Domestic Community Other Thermal [ Injection Livestock Depth at which water was first found \_83 (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well 312 ft. Estimated Flow Rate SWL To From Explosives used Yes No Type 32 86 30 83 HOLE SEAL 38 600 242 229 Sacks or pounds Material From Diameter From 45 266 <u>800</u> 251 190 Hole plud 0 4sacks 0 200 45 297 190 202cement20 291 5%bentonite 3 cement bentonit <u> 16" | 190| 312</u> 5yds 16" | 312 | 362 | concrete | 312 | 362 (12) WELL LOG: □В ΩC $\Box$ D Ground Elevation Method A How was seal placed: ☐ Other From То SWL Material ft. Material Backfill placed from ft. to See attacked Shoots Size of gravel 5. ft. Gravel placed from 225 ft. to 312 (6) CASING/LINER: Gauge Steel Welded Threaded Plastic To Diameter **(** 16" Liner: 2 9 2004 П Final location of shoe(s) (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON Method Perforations Material stainless Screens Type V wire Tele/pipe size Casino Line **[**] 12" p.s. $227 \cdot 10^{\circ}$ 242 $\square$ 12" 242 211 248 12" 248 111265 귤 12" 265 2" 267 CONTINUED Completed <u>7/6/04</u> (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: Flowing I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment Artesian Bailer ☐ Air of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge X Pump Time Drill stem at Yield gal/min Drawdown and belief. 1 hr. 900 63 <u>53</u> 1704 WWC Number 3hrs 900 70 73.46 6hrs 900 Well Constructor Certification: Depth Artesian Flow Found Temperature of water 54 I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well Too little Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other WWC Number Depth of strata: Date 7/20/04

(1) OWNER:

Depth of strata:

Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other

267

276 8"

Name Address

City

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)	Μ	AR 1 58231	WELL I.D. # L. 56	657 163473			
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this fo	rm.						
OWNER: Well Number		(9) LOCATION OF W	ELL by legal descri	ption:	ra. d.		
me A & R Spada Farms		County	Latitude	Long	E or W	WM	
dress	[	Township	N or S Range		E or W. WM.		
y State Zip		Section	1/4	1/4			
TYPE OF WORK		Tax LotLo	st Block	Sub	cuvision	_	
New Well Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition) Aband	onment	Street Address of Well	(or nearest address)				
DRILL METHOD:	i					<del></del>	
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger		(10) STATIC WATER		_			
Other	<u> </u>		ft. below land surface. Date				
PROPOSED USE:		Artesian pressure		inch. Da	ate		
Domestic Community Industrial Irrigation		(11) WATER BEARI	NG ZONES:				
Thermal Injection Livestock Other	أ						
) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:		Depth at which water was	first found				
pecial Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well	ft.					Tarr	
xplosives used Yes No Type Amount		From	То	Estimated	Flow Rate	SWL	
HOLE SEAL	Ì		<u> </u>			+-	
iameter From To Material From To Sacks or po	ands			<del></del>			
		(12) WELL LOG:			-		
low was seal placed: Method A B C D	□Е		Elevation				
Other ft. to ft. Material		Materia	al	From	То	SWL	
Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel				_			
6) CASING/LINER:					ļ		
• •	Threaded			ļ			
	П				<u> </u>		
Casing:							
		REC	:LIVEU				
			_				
iner:	ä	1111	2 0 2004				
	<u>.                                    </u>	JUL	2 9 2004				
Final location of shoe(s)			COURCES DEET			_	
		WAILKIN	SOURCES DEPT M. OREGON				
Perforations Method		J. J					
Slot Tele/pipe						_	
From To size Number Diameter size Casing	Liner						
CONTINUED							
7 2" 276 8" 075 12" p.s.							
76 8" 312 12" ×							
<del>-+-+-+</del>							
THE PROPERTY AND ASSESSED TO BE ASSESSED TO BE ASSESSED TO BE ASSESSED TO BE ASSESSED.		Date started	Com	pleted			
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour		(unbonded) Water Wel			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	owing	Iif-, that the prod	I performed on the con	struction, alte	ration, or ab	andonme	
□Pump □Bailer □Air □Art		l - Estria mall is in compli	ance with Oregon Water	supply well co	onstruction s	tanioaros.	
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at	Time	<ul> <li>Materials used and info</li> </ul>	rmation reported above a	are true to the	pest of my k	помісав	
	1 hr.	and belief.	11	WWC N	ımber	704	
			11/10	77 77 C INC	Date 7	/2m/	
		Sign	Constructor Contificati	an:		<u></u>	
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found		(bonded) Water Well (	CONSTRUCTOR CERTIFICATION	vu. Itaration or al	handonment	work	
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom		_  formed on this wall.	ty for the construction, a during the construction o	iates reported	above. All	WOLK	
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?	little	I manformed during this ti	me is in compliance Wil	n uregon wau	er subbiy we	11	
Salty Muddy Odor October Other	_	construction standards.	This report is true to the	e oest of my k	mowieuge al	a Dellel.	

WWC Number <u>7*83*</u>

Date

SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER FIRST COPY – CONSTRUCTOR ORIGINAL – WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

A & R Spada Farms 7251 St. Paul Hwy NE St. Paul, OR 97137 Well I.D.# L56657

Start Card # 163473

Marion County Township: 4S Range: 2W 19757 Case Rd. NE Aurora, OR 97002

Sec: 24

NW1/4, SE1/4

Tax Lot: 800

**SWL** 

8'

32'

## **WELL LOG**

Material	From	То
Top soil	0	1
Clay brown	1	9
Sand fine & brown clay	9	24
Sand fine & tan clay	24	48
Clay gray silty	48	72
Clay dark gray silty	72	83
Sand black	83	86
Clay, sand, some gravel	86	89
Sand fine & clay	89	103
Gravel & sand	103	104
Clay gray w/sand & gravel	104	106
Clay gray silty	106	110
Clay gray sticky	110	114
Clay gray sandy	114	116
Silty sand & clay	116	120
Clay gray	120	133
Clay gray sandy	133	146
Clay blur & fine sand	146	149
Sand fine & clay gray	149	153
Clay gray	153	157
Clay blue	157	162
Clay gray	162	165
Clay gray sticky	165	167
Clay blue, sticky	167	178
Clay blue, sandy	178	180
Clay gray	180	190
Clay black sticky	190	201
Clay blue sticky	201	206
Clay gray sandy	206	212
Clay green sandy	212	219
Clay gray sandy	219	229
Sand black coarse	229	238
Sand & gravel	238	242
Clay gray	242	247

RECEIVED

JUL 2 9 2004

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

Clay gray sandy	247	251	
Sand fine cemented	251	253	38
Sand fine black	253	257	38
Sand black coarse	257	266	38
Clay gray sticky	266	270	
Sand cemented black	270	277	45
Clay gray sticky	277	288	
Clay green	288	291	
Sand black coarse	291	297	45
Cemented sand & gravel	297	303	
Clay green sticky	303	310	
Clay gray, fine sand	310	316	
Sand & clay gray	316	327	45
Sand & gravel	327	329	45
Clay gray sticky	329	339	
Clay gray, trace sand	339	343	
Sand & clay	343	345	55
Cemented sand & gravel	345	360	55
Clay gray sticky	360	362	

RECEIVED

JUL 2 9 2004

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON